## Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, November 8, 2007

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of	)	
the State of Illinois,	)	
Complainant,	)	
. v.	)	No. 07-133
THOMAS P. MATHEWS, an individual,	)	(Enforcement-Water)
Respondent.	)	

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: James A. Campion
Campion, Curran, Dunlop & Smith
8066 US Highway 14, Suite 201
Crystal Lake, Illinois 60012

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 8th day of November, 2007 I filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board a SUBSTITUTION OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

Vanussa Cercler-Vanessa Cordonnier

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-0608

## Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, November 8, 2007

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of	)
the State of Illinois,	)
	)
Complainant,	)
·	) PCB 07-133
<b>v.</b>	)
	) (Enforcement - Water)
THOMAS P. MATHEWS, an individual,	)
	)
Respondent.	)

### **SUBSTITUTION OF APPEARANCE**

I hereby substitute my appearance for that of Assistant Attorney General Katherine Hausrath in this proceeding, on behalf of Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

VANESSA M. CORDONNIER

anissa M. Cuder

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St. Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-0608

# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, November 8, 2007

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, VANESSA CORDONNIER, an Assistant Attorney General in this case, do certify that I caused to be served this 8th day of November, 2007, the foregoing Notice of Filing and Substitution of Appearance upon the persons listed on said Notice by depositing true and correct copies of same in an envelope, first class postage prepaid, with the United States Postal Service at 69 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois.

VANESSA CORDONNIER

Vanera Cuden